
D.—No. __ffi.OF WESTLAND AND AUCKLAND.

RETURN of BATTERIES,&c. —continued.
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Remarks.

MOANATAIAEI CREEK :—
Pioneer Battery
Star ofthe South
Whau
Launceston Battery
Victoria Battery
Morning Star Battery
Tramway Battery
Thames Battery
Goodall's Prince Alfred ~)

Battery ... )

9
10
10
8

25
11
12
40

1
1

2
2
1

2 1

i
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

8
12
10
4

30
14
10
40

... Working.
Not working.
Not working.
Not working.
Working.
Working.
Working.
Working.

"2
1

23

148

1

8

1

2 5

4

4

1

10

16 Working.

2 144

Etoanui Creek:—Deep Lead Battery
Hunt's Shotover Battery
Kuranui Gold Mining Com-

pany Battery

9
13
48

1
2 2

1
1
1
4

3
1
2
1

12
20
30

Working.
Working.
Working.

70 3 2 1 6 3 4 62

Shellback:—Partington's Prince Arthur
Battery

Clarkson'8 Gold - Discoverer
Battery

Bleazard's Battery

Working.11 1 12

13 1 1 12 Working.

9 1 1 20 Not working.

32 2 3|! 44

rARARTj Creek :—
Wild Missouri ...
Russell's Battery
Flora McDonald

21
30
20

1
3

1
1
1

35
45
15 Inch turbine,equal to 30-horsi

...
Brown and Campbell's
Ballarat and Clunes

40
30

4 1
1

34
25

1 22
power.

Inch turbine; working.
Not working.

141 0 2!! 59 4

Hape Creek:—
Hape Company Battery
Greenway'sBattery

Working.
Not working.

8
9

1
3

7
8

1
1

17 4 15 O

'otal Amount of Batteries :—
Tararu
Shellback
Kuranui
Waiotahi
Moanataiari
Karaka
Hape

141
33
70

146
148
138

17

2
3
7
8
5
4

2 1
1
2

8

6
12
5
6

3
7
4
2

4

2
3
4
8

10
7
2

59
44
62

164
144
85
15

4 ... No. Batteries.
5
3
3
8
9

13
2

"2 "5 "i.
693 29 4 4 37 16 9 36 573 jI ii 43
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