OF WESTLAND AND AUCKLAND.

RETURN of BATTERIES, &c.—continued.

Name.	Stampers.	Berdans.	Buddles.	Concentrators.	Amalgamating Barrels.	Wheeler's Pans.	Chilian Mills.	Steam Engines.	Nominal Power.	Water Wheels.	Size Wheel.	Remarks.
MOANATAIARI CREEK: Pioneer Battery Star of the South Whau Launceston Battery Victoria Battery Morning Star Battery Tramway Battery Thames Battery Goodall's Prince Alfred Battery	9 10 10 8 25 11 12 40 23	1 1 2 2 1 	 2 	 1 	 1 1 2 1 	 4		1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1	8 12 10 4 30 14 10 40			Working. Not working. Not working. Vorking. Working. Working. Working. Working. Working.
	148	8	2	2	5	4		10	144			
KURANUI CREEK:— Deep Lead Battery Hunt's Shotover Battery Kuranui Gold Mining Company Battery	9 13 48	1 2	2	"i "i	1 1 4	 3 		1 2 1	12 20 30			Working. Working. Working.
	70	3	2	1	6	3		4	62		•••	
SHELLBACK:— Partington's Prince Arthur Battery	11							1	12			Working.
Clarkson's Gold - Discoverer Battery	13	1	•••				•••	1	12			Working.
Bleazard's Battery	9	1						1	20	ļ <u></u>		Not working.
	32	2						3	44			ļ. !
Tararu Creek:— Wild Missouri Russell's Battery Flora McDonald	21 30 20				1 3 					1 1 1	35 45 15	Inch turbine, equal to 30-hors
Brown and Campbell's Ballarat and Clunes	40 30				4			1 1	34 25	1	22	Inch turbine; working. Not working.
	141				0			2	59	4		
HAPE CREEK:— Hape Company Battery Greenway's Battery	8 9	1 3						7 8	1			Working. Not working.
	17	4	<u> </u>					15	2	·		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BATTERIES:					<u> </u>					-	-	No. Batteries.
Tararu Shellback Kuranui Waiotahi Moanataiari Karaka Hape	141 33 70 146 148 138 17	2 3 7 8 5 4	2 2 	1 1 2	8 6 12 5 6 	 3 7 4 2	 4 5		59 44 62 164 144 85 15	4 7		8 9 13 2
-	693	29	4	4	37	16	9	36	573	11		43